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D Y Patil College of Engineering, Akurdi, Pune
Academic Calendar (AY 2024-2025 Semester )
Sr. No. Event Date Day Responsibility Remarks
1 Load Distribution approval from Principal December 10, 2024 Tuesday HODs and Dean Academics and Autcnomy
2 |Time Table Display December 24, 2024 Tuesday Dean Academics
3 |JUNO ERP Review and Report to Principal December 27, 2024 Friday ERP Coordinator
4 1QAC Meeting December 23, 2024 Monday Dean Quality Assurance
5 |Attendance Policy dissemination to all stakeholders December 27, 2024 Friday Dean Academics
Jan-25
6 |SE. TE and BE, ME-Il: Commencement of Academics January 2, 2025 Thursday All HODs
7 |internal Academic Audit( Course Delivery Planning and Resources) January 6, 2025 Monday Dean Academics and all the Academic Auditors
8  |1st CRs Meeting January 6, 2025 Monday Dean Ac_ademu‘:s. _Dean stufients Affair, Dean Quality Assurance, Dean
Academic Monitoring, Principal
g I‘:::{t::\:; Iprogress review and Report Submission by Deans and HODs to January 6, 2025 Monday All Deans and HODs
10 |Allotment of Electives January 2, 2025 Thursday All HODs and Dean Academics and Autonomy
11 |Students Orientation Program January 6, 2025 Monday All HODs ]
12 Resegrch Plan (Publication, Grants, Consultancy) Submission to R & D January 10, 2025 Friday All Faculty to Dean R&D
Coordinator
13 |Health and Nutrition Session January 11, 2025 Saturday ICC committee
14 |Progress of BE Project Groups January 10, 2025 Friday All HODs
15 |Class Tests 1 (After completion of 1st Unit) in ERP January 20, 2025 Monday All Faculty
16 |Display of Slow and Advanced Learners - 1 January 23, 2025 Thursday Al HODs, Dean Academics and Autonomy
77 |CO-PO attainment submission (First Unit) January 24, 2025 Friday All Faculty to Dean Quality Assurance
18 |First Aid and CPR Training January 24, 2025 Friday All Departments including FY BTech
19 |Parents Teacher Meeting January 31, 2025 Friday HODs and Dean Academics and Autonomy
20 |Students First Feedback on T/L Process-[JUNO] & ATR January 31, 2025 Friday Dean Academics and Autonomy, Institute Feedback Coordinator
Feb-256
21 |First Display of Defaultérs List February 3, 2025 Monday HODs and Dean Academic Monitoring
22 |Annual Sports Events February 3, 2025 Monday 6 Days . Dean Sstudent Affairs, Sports Director, Student Council
23 |Annual Technical Events February 10, 2025 Monday 2 Days, Dean Student Affairs, Institute Technical Coordinator, Student Council
24 |Annual Day and Cultural Programs February 12, 2025 Wednesday |4 Days, Dean Student Affairs, Institute Cultural Coordinator, Student Council
25 |[Dispatch of Letters to Defaulters Students Parents February 5, 2025 Wednesday _ |HODs and Registrar -
26 |Second CRs Meeting February 7, 2025 Friday Dean Ac_ademu_:s, .Dean §tu§ents Affair, Dean Quality Assurance, Dean
Academic Monitoring, Principal
27 |Entreprenuer Awareness Program, MSME February 8, 2024 Thursday Dr Lalitrao Amrutsagar, EDC Cell
28 |Action Taken Report on Students Feedback February 7, 2025 Friday All HODs, Dean Academics and Autonomy, Dean Quality Assurance
29 |Progress Review of ERP Implementation February 5, 2025 Wednesday _ |Dean Administration
30 I;Ag:é?;;;lprogress review and Report Submission by Deans and HODs to February 6, 2025 Thursday All Deans and HODs
31 |Class Tests 2 (After compietion of 2nd Unit) in ERP February 13, 2025 Thursday All Faculties
32 |Display of Slow and Advanced Learners - 2 February 17, 2025 Monday All HODs, Dean Academics and Autonomy
33 |BoS Meetings February 12, 2025 Wednesday  |HODs { SY BTech Curriculum Approval)
34 |Presentation of Club Activities February 14, 2025 Friday All Club Coordinators
35 |NSS Activities February 16, 2025 Sunday All NSS Cocrdinators
36 Unit Test 1{UNIT-1 &UNIT-2) February 17, 2025 Monday All Subject Teachers(SE/TE/BE)
37 |Academic Council Meetings February 21, 2025 Friday Dean Academics and Autonomy
38 |Gate and IELTS Awareness Session & Competetive Exam Guidance February 22, 2024 Thursday Ms. Snehal Sarangi, Gate CLUB& Higher Education Cell
39 |industrial Visit-1 February 28, 2025 Friday HODs and Industry Institute Interaction Coordinator




Academic Calendar (AY 2024-2025 Semester Il)

Sr. No. | Event Date | Day | Responsibility
Mar-25
20 |Second Display of Defaulters List March 3, 2025 Monday HODs and Dean Academic Monitoring
41 |Dispatch of Letters to Defaulters Students Parents March 5, 2025 Wednesday |HODs and Registrar
22 |Class Tests 3 (After completion of 3rd Unit) in ERP March 5, 2025 Wednesday _ |All Subject Teachers(SE/TE/BE)
43 I;ﬂr?::;);lprogress review and Report Submission by Deans and HODs to March 6, 2025 Thursday All Deans and HODs
44 |Display of Slow and Advanced Learners - 3 March 7, 2025 Friday All Subject Teachers(SE/M E/BE)
45 |Progress of BE Projects -2 March 5, 2025 Wednesday _ |ALL BE STUDENTS
46 |Progress of TE Internships March 7, 2025 Friday ALL TE STUDENTS
47 |Academic Audit March 10, 2025 Monday All Department Subject Teachers (SE/TE/BE)
48 |Cyber Wellness/ Cyber Security Program March 15, 2025 Saturday Student Association / GDSC/ Student Clubs
249 |Class Test 4(After Completion of 4th Unit )in ERP March 20, 2025 Thursday All Subject Teachers(SE/TE/BE)
50 |Display of Slow and Advanced Learners - 4 March 24, 2025 Monday All Subject Teachers(SE/TE/BE)
51 |Parents Teacher Meeting-2 March 20, 2025 Thursday HODs and Dean Academics and Autonomy
52 |Progress Review of Dnyansagar Incubation Hub March 14, 2025 Friday Innovation and Incubation Coordinator
Progress Review presentation on academic attainments by the faculty . .
53 including status of PhD unde raken teaching faculty March 25, 2025 Tuesday Dean Academics, Dean Quality Assurance
54 |Third CRs Meeting March 21, 2025 Friday Dean Aqademlc_:s, _Dean $tu§ents Affair, Dean_ Quality Assurance, Dean
Academic Monitoring, Princi
55 |Industrial Visits -2 March 31, 2025 Monday HODs and Industry Institute Interaction Coordinator
Apr-25
56 |Display with Defaulter List -3 April 3, 2025 Thursday HODs and Dean Academic Monitoring
57 quihly progress review and Report Submission by Deans and HODs to April 7, 2025 Monday All Deans and HODs
58 |Dispateh of Letters to Defaulters Students Parents April 4, 2025 Friday HODs and Dean Academic Monitoring
59 |Class Tests 5 (After Completion of 5th Unit) in ERP April 7, 2025 Monday All Faculties
60 |Display of Slow and Advanced Learners-5 April 9, 2025 Wednesday  |All HODs, Dean Academics and Autonomy
61 |IQAC Meeting-2 April 12, 2025 Saturday Dean Quality Assurance
62 |Class Test 6(After Completion of 6th Unit) in ERP April 16, 2025 Wednesday _ |All Faculties
63 |Display of Slow and Advanced Learners-6 April 18, 2025 Friday All Faculties
64 |Students Second Feedback on TIL Process April 17, 2025 Thursday Dean Academics and Autcnomy, Institute Feedback Coordinator
65 |Action Taken Report on Students Feedback April 21, 2025 Monday All HODs, Dean Academics and Autonomy, Dean Quality Assurance
66 |Display of Provisional Detention List (TERM-END) April 26, 2025 Saturday All HODs, Dean Academics and Autonomy
May-25
67 1\P.‘lgntr_1ly progress review and Report Submission by Deans and HODs to May 6, 2025 Tuesday All Deans and HODs
rincipal
68 |Final Display of Detention List May 9, 2025 Friday HODs and Dean Academic Monitoring
63 |Commencement of Examinations as per SPPU May 13, 2025 Tuesday College Examination Officer
Progress Review presentation on academic attainments by the faculty . . ; \ )
10 including status of PhD undertaken teaching faculty May 16'.2025 ;fay Dean Academics, Dean Quality Asstr:ance \ A
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